Sixty (60) employees were also endorsed and accepted to 

undertake foreign training programs funded by partner institutions. 

Continuing Education Support  

Through the Bank's Professional Advancement and Continuing Education Support 

Program ("PACES"), one hundred eleven (111) employees were granted educational 

support from 2020 to 2023 to help them obtain relevant Master’s Degree or Second 

Degree Course in BS Real Estate Management (BS REM).  Sixty-eight percent (68%) or 

76 of the 111 DBP “PACES” grantees for the period 2020 to 2023 have already